## Recognition Options & Preferences

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, authorize the WDMH Foundation, to publish my name in the following communication tools: WDMH Foundation Newsletter, WDMH Foundation Annual Report, WDMH Foundation Impact Report. I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, do not authorize the WDMH Foundation to publish my name in any publication.

#### **Please Remember**

You are making a difference by choosing to become a sustainable monthly donor. Thank you.

#### Keep a copy of this completed form for your records.

Your gift will be processed on the 20th day of each month. If the 20th doesn't fall on a regular business day, then your gift will be processed on the next business day.

Your gift will be directed to our *Family Care Fund* – supporting care or families just like yours. You may alter the gift amount or end this service at any time by simply calling the Foundation Office at 613-774-2422 x 6169, twenty days prior to the next payment date.

You will receive a consolidated tax receipt issued prior to February 28 representing your contributions for the previous calendar year. Please contact us if you would prefer to receive one receipt per gift rather than one receipt per year.



# **Benefits** and Levels



#### **Seed Members \$60-\$499**

- A tulip, daffodil or lily bulb will be planted around Lynne's memorial stone in the courtyard at WDMH
- An annual photograph of the flower bed in bloom so that you can watch the Lynne's Club garden grow
- **\*\*** Lynne's Club lapel pin

#### **Earth Members \$500-\$999**

- All the benefits of the Seed Level Members
- Your name listed in one issue of the WDMH Foundation Impact Report

#### Water Members \$1000- \$2499

- **# All the benefits of the Earth Level Members**
- **# Hospital tour given by Foundation Board Member**

#### Sunshine Members \$2500-\$4999

- All the benefits of Water Level Members
- **Campus tour given by WDMH CEO**
- Mame listed in WDMH Foundation Annual Report

#### Warmth Members \$5000-\$7999

- **All the benefits of Sunshine Level Members**
- # Invitation to annual donor recognition luncheon

#### Flower Members \$8000-\$9999

- **\*\*** All the benefits of Warmth Level Members
- **Special Lynne's Club keepsake**

# Lynne's Club

# Grow Your Impact



This is a cumulative monthly giving program. Levels and their respective benefits are determined by your cumulative contributions as at March 31 of each year.

The WDMH Foundation's Monthly Giving Program

#### What is *Lynne's* Club?

Lynne's Club is a monthly giving program, allowing you the opportunity to make your gift in monthly instalments.

The Club is named after Lynne Wilson, a passionate and innovative Managing Director of the Foundation, as a tribute to mark our appreciation for her service and vision. Lynne was with the Foundation from 2003 until June, 2006, when she passed away from cancer. Her dedication to WDMH helped bring the dream of a new hospital to life cementing local quality care for future generations.

#### WHY BECOME A MEMBER?

#### **More Benefits**

As a valued monthly donor, you will receive very special benefits that you wouldn't be eligible for as an annual contributor. These benefits are listed by level on the back cover of this brochure.

#### **More Convenience**

Choose an amount that fits your budget. Your donation will be automatically deducted from your credit card or directly from your bank account and gets to us securely – saving you the time and hassle of writing and mailing cheques.

#### **More Impact**

Your monthly gift means less paperwork, less postage, less processing costs and fewer bank charges, reducing our expenses and increasing our efficiency. As a Lynne's Club Member, more of your gift goes towards patient care.

#### **More Control**

We consider your choice to be a Lynne's Club Member a very special investment in local health care, but if at any time you want to make changes to your gift, call 613-774-2422 x 6169.





#### No One Can See the Future...

Think of your personal finances. Can you imagine just hoping you might get a paycheque and/or not knowing how much you'll get paid? Regular monthly gifts give the Foundation security in forecasting and budgeting soundly for the future.

#### Some Details

Your gift will be processed on the 20th day of each month. If the 20th doesn't fall on a regular business day, then your gift will be processed on the next business day.

You will receive a consolidated tax receipt issued prior to February 28 representing your contributions for the previous calendar year. Please contact us if you would prefer to receive one receipt per gift rather than one receipt per year.

#### How Can I Enroll?

Complete and return the attached form to the right by mail or fax to:

WDMH Foundation, 566 Louise Street Winchester, Ontario, KOC 2KO

Phone: 613-774-2422 x 6169 | Fax: 613-774-7202

#### STAY UP TO DATE!

wdmh.on.ca/foundation facebook.com/wdmhfoundation



## WDMH Volunteer and Physician Lynne's Club Donation Form

### Join *Lynne's* Club Today!

YES, I want to give a gift <u>each month</u> in the amount of:

\$10\$20\$25 Other:
Name (print)
Street Address
City Province
Postal Code
Phone
Email
Credit Card Option
I (printed name) hereby authorize WDMH Foundation to initiate monthly deductions from my credit card in the amount listed on this form.
Charge these donations to my Visa Mastercard
Name on Card (Print)
Card Number
Expiry Date
Card Holder Signature
Date
Electronic Fund Transfer (Bank Account) Option
I (printed name) hereby authorize WDMH Foundation to initiate monthly deductions from my bank account in the amount listed on this form.
My void cheque is attached to this form
Account Holder Signature
Date

Charitable Registration Number 89282 4368 RR0001.

Please turn over for Recognition Preferences and Gift Designation Information.